of, redemption premium, if any, and interest on Senior Bonds, in each such year; 

(iii) certifying that (a) the Net Revenues Available for Debt Service collected 
by the Issuer during the Fiscal Year immediately preceding the date of issuance of such 
Additional Senior Bonds were not less than one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) 
of the Maximum Bond Service Requirement with respect to the then outstanding Senior 

Bonds and (b) the projected Net Revenues Available for Debt Service for the two Fiscal 
Years following the Fiscal Year in which the project financed with the proceeds of the 
Additional Senior Bonds is scheduled to be placed in service will not be less than one 
hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the Maximum Bond Service Requirement 
with respect to the then outstanding Senior Bonds and the Additional Senior Bonds 
proposed to be to be issued.  In determining the Net Revenues Available for Debt 
Service for the purposes of this clause (iii), System Revenues may be adjusted as follows: